


St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW

200 Robertson Alexander kein Verein 08 01:07 1 . . . . . . . .
165 Wegmann Johannes kein Verein 08 01:08 2 . . . . . . . .
216 Holzer Max kein Verein 08 01:09 3 . . . . . . . .
161 Pfister Theodor TSV Ottobeuren 08 01:10 4 . . . . . . . .
160 Paul Clemens TV Bad Grönenbach 09 01:12 5 . . . . . . . .
224 Faber Linus kein Verein 08 01:13 6 . . . . . . . .
201 Ademi Almir kein Verein 08 01:17 7 . . . . . . . .
162 Remmele Joshua so lang d`Luft roicht 08 01:18 8 . . . . . . . .
171 Weidle Johannes TV Bad Grönenbach 08 01:19 9 . . . . . . . .
169 Müller Lukas TV Bad Grönenbach 08 01:20 10 . . . . . . . .
163 Endres Lorena TV Bad Grönenbach 08 01:24 11 . . . . . . . .
206 Besler Theresia SC Kempten 08 01:25 12 . . . . . . . .
164 Dolpp Tobias pester pac automation 09 01:26 13 . . . . . . . .
223 Faber Theo kein Verein 10 01:27 14 . . . . . . . .
207 Besler Magdalena SC Kempten 10 01:28 15 . . . . . . . .
222 Giesel Saskia TV Bad Grönenbach 09 01:33 16 . . . . . . . .
221 Krause Emilia TV Bad Grönenbach 09 01:35 17 . . . . . . . .
202 Weh Benjamin Herrenrunde 11 01:36 18 . . . . . . . .
208 David Janni TV Bad Grönenbach 10 01:37 19 . . . . . . . .
167 Büchner Lukas Alemannia Nied 11 01:38 20 . . . . . . . .
168 Bosch Clara TV Bad Grönenbach 10 01:57 21 . . . . . . . .
199 Robertson Matilda kein Verein 11 02:00 22 . . . . . . . .
209 Besler Antonia SC Kempten 12 02:08 23 . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

31. Juli 2015
T e i l n e h m e r l i s t e    Bambini    350 m



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U16m U14m U12m U10m

217 Hausburg Marcel ASV Duisburg 00 05:27 1 1 . . . . . . .
197 Zengerle Leonhard TV Bad Grönenbach 00 05:33 2 2 . . . . . . .
210 Wintergerst Johannes SC Kempten 00 05:40 3 3 . . . . . . .
175 Häberle Alexander TV Erkheim 03 05:44 4 . 1 . . . . . .
198 Endres Markus TV Bad Grönenbach 00 05:48 5 4 . . . . . . .
205 Bartenschlager Martin SSV Markt Rettenbach 03 05:49 6 . 2 . . . . . .
178 Wehr Marcel TV Bad Grönenbach 02 05:57 7 . 3 . . . . . .
176 Endres Luca TV Bad Grönenbach 06 06:17 8 . . . 1 . . . .
182 Behrendt Manuel TV Bad Grönenbach 01 06:20 9 5 . . . . . . .
174 Pfister Luis TSV Ottobeuren 06 06:24 10 . . . 2 . . . .
180 Grund Tom TV Erkheim 01 06:27 11 6 . . . . . . .
179 Grund Fabian TV Erkheim 02 06:41 12 . 4 . . . . . .
181 Müller Dominik Wolfertschwenden 03 06:43 13 . 5 . . . . . .
172 Paul Vincent TV Bad Grönenbach 05 06:49 14 . . 1 . . . . .
220 Grau Martin TV Bad Grönenbach 02 06:50 15 . 6 . . . . . .
225 Walter Silas TV Bad Grönenbach 07 07:26 16 . . . 3 . . . .
177 Cepalca Arist Sportzentrum Woringen 03 07:42 17 . 7 . . . . . .
173 Wende Felix FC Immenstadt 05 07:46 18 . . 2 . . . . .
211 David Tommy TV Bad Grönenbach 05 07:50 19 . . 3 . . . . .
215 Holzer Tilman kein Verein 04 07:51 20 . . 4 . . . . .
226 Lichtensteiger Len TV Bad Grönenbach 07 07:55 21 . . . 4 . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U16w U14w U12w U10w

186 Moser Denise LKD Düsseldorf 00 06:23 1 1 . . . . . . .
204 Ferstel Stefanie TSV Durach 03 06:31 2 . 1 . . . . . .
191 Willer Nadine TV Immenstadt 03 06:32 3 . 2 . . . . . .
203 Gajewski Fiona TSV Durach 02 06:46 4 . 3 . . . . . .
194 Langer Paula TV Bad Grönenbach 05 06:51 5 . . 1 . . . . .
183 Schöning Linda TSV Ottobeuren 05 06:52 6 . . 2 . . . . .
219 Grau Katharina TV Bad Grönenbach 04 07:03 7 . . 3 . . . . .
195 Ziller Michelle TV Bad Grönenbach 04 07:04 8 . . 4 . . . . .
190 Wende Pia TV Immenstadt 01 07:18 9 2 . . . . . . .
187 Albrecht Romana TSV Ottobeuren 03 07:29 10 . 4 . . . . . .
185 Rauh Maren TSV Ottobeuren 02 07:48 11 . 5 . . . . . .
184 Lübeck Kaja TSV Ottobeuren 03 07:49 12 . 6 . . . . . .
196 Böhm Tamara TV Bad Grönenbach 06 07:52 13 . . . 1 . . . .
188 Wilhelm Julia TSV Ottobeuren 06 07:53 14 . . . 2 . . . .
218 Hausburg Marline ASV Duisburg 02 08:13 15 . 7 . . . . . .
192 Müller Lea TV Bad Grönenbach 03 08:15 16 . 8 . . . . . .
193 Schreier Lena TV Bad Grönenbach 04 08:24 17 . . 5 . . . . .
213 Wintergerst Bettina SC Kempten 03 08:30 18 . 9 . . . . . .
189 Wehr Janine TV Bad Grönenbach 04 08:36 19 . . 6 . . . . .
212 Heinrich Helena SC Kempten 04 10:07 20 . . 7 . . . . .
214 Heinrich Marlene SC Kempten 07 10:15 21 . . . 3 . . . .

. . . . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schülerinnen U16, U14, U12, U10     1,5 km

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

31. Juli 2015
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schüler U16, U14, U12, U10     1,5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20m U18m

370 Keppler Malte Hitme 99 18:38 1 . 1 . . . . . .
377 Rieß René TV Bad Grönenbach 99 19:20 2 . 2 . . . . . .
301 Hölzle Marco TV Memmingen 97 20:11 3 1 . . . . . . .
300 Moser Daniel LKD Düsseldorf 97 21:28 4 2 . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20w U18w

302 Just Tina TV Memmingen 98 22:12 1 . 1 . . . . . .
380 Wege Bianca TV Bad Grönenbach 97 26:18 2 1 . . . . . . .
373 Grau Franziska TV Bad Grönenbach 98 26:19 3 . 2 . . . . . .
372 Wegmann Andrea TV Bad Grönenbach 98 26:38 4 . 3 . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e     weibliche Jugend U20, U18     5 km

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

31. Juli 2015
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    männliche Jugend U20, U18     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

368 Breimaier Niklas kein Verein 96 17:53 1 . . 1 . . . .
351 Mohamed Mussa TV Memmingen 88 18:25 2 . . 2 . . . .
354 Rühling Andreas TS Herzogenaurach 88 18:34 3 . . 3 . . . .
353 Jaama Guileed TV Memmingen 93 19:19 4 . . 4 . . . .
381 Brill Jonathan TV Bad Grönenbach 00 19:32 5 . . 5 . . . .
362 Gall Manuel pester pac automation 84 19:51 6 . . 6 . . . .
337 Faber Daniel Ed's Formtief 81 19:58 7 . . 7 . . . .
315 Jeckle Martin Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 96 19:59 8 . . 8 . . . .
313 Brunner Markus Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 95 20:42 9 . . 9 . . . .
334 Wiener Florian kein Verein 86 20:50 10 . . 10 . . . .
376 Schoofs Erika TSV Weeze 66 21:07 11 . . 11 . . . .
333 Feneberg Michael kein Verein 83 21:26 12 . . 12 . . . .
335 Kaller Dominik Ed's Formtief 83 21:39 13 . . 13 . . . .
339 Amman Harald Sportzentrum Woringen 70 21:49 14 . . 14 . . . .
358 Kaller Jochen pester pac automation 79 21:53 15 . . 15 . . . .
341 Zettler Andreas LG Kaufbeuren 87 21:56 16 . . 16 . . . .
350 Mohamed Ramadan TV Memmingen 83 22:00 17 . . 17 . . . .
310 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 22:03 18 . . 18 . . . .
311 Schöning Sonja TSV Ottobeuren 74 22:37 19 . . 19 . . . .
323 Böck Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 88 22:38 20 . . 20 . . . .
336 Harzenetter Martin Ed's Formtief 84 22:39 21 . . 21 . . . .
352 Imminger Jochen TV Memmingen 62 22:49 22 . . 22 . . . .
325 Lochbihler Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 74 22:53 23 . . 23 . . . .
320 Gropper Rainer so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 69 22:59 24 . . 24 . . . .
309 Hermann Niklas Sportzentrum Woringen 99 23:06 25 . . 25 . . . .
321 Bickel Johann so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 59 23:46 26 . . 26 . . . .
345 Gans Michael SC 1908 Oberstaufen eV 64 23:49 27 . . 27 . . . .
366 Spieler Wolfgang pester pac automation 84 23:56 28 . . 28 . . . .
367 Keim Dominik Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 97 23:57 29 . . 29 . . . .
316 Jeckle Theresa Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 94 23:58 30 . . 30 . . . .
327 Walcher Dietmar Sportzentrum Woringen 68 23:59 31 . . 31 . . . .
314 Immler Ulrike Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 73 24:19 32 . . 32 . . . .
359 Hofmaier Sebastian pester pac automation 86 24:22 33 . . 33 . . . .
382 Maier Stefan MSC Oberrieden 72 24:23 34 . . 34 . . . .
343 Langer Nina TV Bad Grönenbach 01 24:27 35 . . 35 . . . .
348 Schneider Peter vicsystem.com 61 24:34 36 . . 36 . . . .
317 Krug Priska Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 95 24:36 37 . . 37 . . . .
356 Cepalca Petru Sportzentrum Woringen 73 24:43 38 . . 38 . . . .
318 Maurus Michael Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 98 24:44 39 . . 39 . . . .
322 Schwaier Peter so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 78 24:50 40 . . 40 . . . .
349 Schlegel Tim TV Memmingen 01 24:52 41 . . 41 . . . .
338 Faber Holger Ed's Formtief 83 24:56 42 . . 42 . . . .
308 Hölzle Tanja TSV Ottobeuren 93 25:08 43 . . 43 . . . .
357 Rassl Reiner pester pac automation 54 25:48 44 . . 44 . . . .
369 Morasch Michael Kinderhospiz 73 25:50 45 . . 45 . . . .
371 Mayer Hansjörg Kinderhospiz 56 25:52 46 . . 46 . . . .
342 Milz Andreas TV Bad Grönenbach 67 25:57 47 . . 47 . . . .
305 Traut Manfred Feuerwehr Memmingen 64 25:58 48 . . 48 . . . .
319 Stahl Thomas Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 68 25:59 49 . . 49 . . . .
304 Grampe Siegfried SV Steinheim 62 26:11 50 . . 50 . . . .
312 Brandes Volker Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 69 26:41 51 . . 51 . . . .
375 Schoofs Werner TSV Weeze 64 27:01 52 . . 52 . . . .
364 Thielke Daniel pester pac automation 77 27:33 53 . . 53 . . . .
374 Kirmse Herbert so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 68 27:53 54 . . 54 . . . .
363 Szykor Markus pester pac automation 86 28:22 55 . . 55 . . . .
355 Leising Lydia Ottobeuren 79 28:35 56 . . 56 . . . .
361 Wibel Stephan pester pac automation 80 29:55 57 . . 57 . . . .
303 Michl Martina kein Verein 91 30:06 58 . . 58 . . . .
378 Kille Helga TSV Ottobeuren 60 30:07 59 . . 59 . . . .
360 Radtke Pascal pester pac automation 96 30:44 60 . . 60 . . . .

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

31. Juli 2015
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

31. Juli 2015
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km

379 Lichtensteiger Karin TV Bad Grönenbach 74 30:47 61 . . 61 . . . .
365 Schöllhammer Lukas pester pac automation 91 30:56 62 . . 62 . . . .
328 Dr. Eddeling Reiner kein Verein 59 31:05 63 . . 63 . . . .
332 Brodkorb Hildegard TV Bad Grönenbach 48 32:36 64 . . 64 . . . .
330 Hoffmann Olga ILLERSENIO - "Läuft bei uns" 76 35:13 65 . . 65 . . . .
331 Tengler Wolfgang ILLERSENIO - "Läuft bei uns" 53 35:21 66 . . 66 . . . .
346 Schneider Bettina kein Verein 94 35:24 67 . . 67 . . . .
347 Schneider Sabine kein Verein 66 35:31 68 . . 68 . . . .
329 Sailer-Langediekhoff Ursula ILLERSENIO - "Läuft bei uns" 57 35:48 69 . . 69 . . . .
324 Zerbst Melanie so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 85 36:02 70 . . 70 . . . .

. . . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

362 Gall Manuel pester pac automation 84 19:51 1 10 . . . . .
358 Kaller Jochen pester pac automation 79 21:53 . . . . . . .
366 Spieler Wolfgang pester pac automation 84 23:56 . . . . . . .
359 Hofmaier Sebastian pester pac automation 86 24:22 . . . . . . .
357 Rassl Reiner pester pac automation 54 25:48 . . . . . . .
364 Thielke Daniel pester pac automation 77 27:33 . . . . . . .
363 Szykor Markus pester pac automation 86 28:22 . . . . . . .
361 Wibel Stephan pester pac automation 80 29:55 . . . . . . .
360 Radtke Pascal pester pac automation 96 30:44 . . . . . . .
365 Schöllhammer Lukas pester pac automation 91 30:56 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:05:40

315 Jeckle Martin Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach96 19:59 2 9 . . . . .
313 Brunner Markus Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach95 20:42 . . . . . . .
367 Keim Dominik Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach97 23:57 . . . . . . .
316 Jeckle Theresa Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach94 23:58 . . . . . . .
314 Immler Ulrike Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach73 24:19 . . . . . . .
317 Krug Priska Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach95 24:36 . . . . . . .
318 Maurus Michael Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach98 24:44 . . . . . . .
319 Stahl Thomas Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach68 25:59 . . . . . . .
312 Brandes Volker Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach69 26:41 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:04:38

323 Böck Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 88 22:38 3 7 . . . . .
325 Lochbihler Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 74 22:53 . . . . . . .
320 Gropper Rainer so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 69 22:59 . . . . . . .
321 Bickel Johann so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 59 23:46 . . . . . . .
322 Schwaier Peter so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 78 24:50 . . . . . . .
374 Kirmse Herbert so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 68 27:53 . . . . . . .
324 Zerbst Melanie so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 85 36:02 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:08:30

339 Amman Harald Sportzentrum Woringen 70 21:49 4 5 . . . . .
310 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 22:03 . . . . . . .
309 Hermann Niklas Sportzentrum Woringen 99 23:06 . . . . . . .
327 Walcher Dietmar Sportzentrum Woringen 68 23:59 . . . . . . .
356 Cepalca Petru Sportzentrum Woringen 73 24:43 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:06:58

381 Brill Jonathan TV Bad Grönenbach 00 19:32 4 5 . . . . .
343 Langer Nina TV Bad Grönenbach 01 24:27 . . . . . . .
342 Milz Andreas TV Bad Grönenbach 67 25:57 . . . . . . .
379 Lichtensteiger Karin TV Bad Grönenbach 74 30:47 . . . . . . .
332 Brodkorb Hildegard TV Bad Grönenbach 48 32:36 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:09:56

351 Mohamed Mussa TV Memmingen 88 18:25 4 5 . . . . .
353 Jaama Guileed TV Memmingen 93 19:19 . . . . . . .
350 Mohamed Ramadan TV Memmingen 83 22:00 . . . . . . .
352 Imminger Jochen TV Memmingen 62 22:49 . . . . . . .
349 Schlegel Tim TV Memmingen 01 24:52 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 00:59:44

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

31. Juli 2015
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

31. Juli 2015
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km

337 Faber Daniel Ed's Formtief 81 19:58 5 4 . . . . .
335 Kaller Dominik Ed's Formtief 83 21:39 . . . . . . .
336 Harzenetter Martin Ed's Formtief 84 22:39 . . . . . . .
338 Faber Holger Ed's Formtief 83 24:56 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:04:16

330 Hoffmann Olga ILLERSENIO - "Läuft bei uns" 76 35:13 6 3 . . . . .
331 Tengler Wolfgang ILLERSENIO - "Läuft bei uns" 53 35:21 . . . . . . .
329 Sailer-Langediekhoff UrsulaILLERSENIO - "Läuft bei uns" 57 35:48 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:46:22

311 Schöning Sonja TSV Ottobeuren 74 22:37 6 3 . . . . .
308 Hölzle Tanja TSV Ottobeuren 93 25:08 . . . . . . .
378 Kille Helga TSV Ottobeuren 60 30:07 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:17:52

369 Morasch Michael Kinderhospiz 73 25:50 7 2 . . . . .
371 Mayer Hansjörg Kinderhospiz 56 25:52 . . . . . . .

376 Schoofs Erika TSV Weeze 66 21:07 7 2 . . . . .
375 Schoofs Werner TSV Weeze 64 27:01 . . . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75

414 Reichl Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 82 00:35:14 1 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
496 Sperlich Christian TSV Dinkelsbühl 75 00:35:24 2 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
410 Langer Thomas TV Kempten 69 00:36:11 3 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
444 Ahne Peter TV Kempten 67 00:36:58 4 . . . . . . 2 . . . . . .
452 Feneberg Theo pester pac automation 69 00:37:03 5 . . . . . . 3 . . . . . .
497 Endres Christian kein Verein 92 00:37:26 6 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
500 Seeberger Markus TG Biberach 70 00:37:33 7 . . . . . . 4 . . . . . .
411 Blockus Jakob RSC Auto Brosch Kempten 80 00:37:43 8 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
445 Dolpp Bernd pester pac automation 76 00:37:46 9 . . . . 2 . . . . . . . .
253 Girbig Tobias Runners Point Ulm 88 00:38:11 10 . . 2 . . . . . . . . . .
432 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:38:36 11 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
259 Bikner Martin FC Ebershausen 86 00:38:56 12 . . 3 . . . . . . . . . .
441 Maier Hans-Peter SV Deisenhausen 71 00:39:18 13 . . . . . 2 . . . . . . .
448 Neukirch Jochen pester pac automation 60 00:39:29 14 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
449 Geiger Werner pester pac automation 66 00:39:31 15 . . . . . . 5 . . . . . .
417 Langer Bernd so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 72 00:39:37 16 . . . . . 3 . . . . . . .
257 Harscher Harald kein Verein 83 00:39:40 17 . . . 2 . . . . . . . . .
262 Riedl Jürgen TSV Mindelheim 66 00:40:02 18 . . . . . . 6 . . . . . .
484 Rausch Patrick SC Kempten 95 00:40:04 19 . . 4 . . . . . . . . . .
439 Herz Hermann Leutkirch 61 00:40:06 20 . . . . . . . 2 . . . . .
415 Schlögel Peter so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 92 00:40:07 21 . . 5 . . . . . . . . . .
419 Kille Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 88 00:40:08 22 . . 6 . . . . . . . . . .
431 Ammann Joachim TV Memmingen 69 00:40:16 23 . . . . . . 7 . . . . . .
418 Remmele Richard so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 71 00:40:53 24 . . . . . 4 . . . . . . .
440 Schweitzer Reiner FC Ebershausen 58 00:41:02 25 . . . . . . . . 2 . . . .
482 Schönfeld Mike TV Bad Grönenbach 64 00:41:08 26 . . . . . . . 3 . . . . .
442 Bachthaler Gerhard SV Deisenhausen 59 00:41:26 27 . . . . . . . . 3 . . . .
261 Kurbjuweit Benjamin kein Verein 89 00:41:34 28 . . 7 . . . . . . . . . .
434 David Johannes SebastianTV Bad Grönenbach 84 00:41:52 29 . . . 3 . . . . . . . . .
451 Hartmann Tobias pester pac automation 88 00:41:54 30 . . 8 . . . . . . . . . .
255 Einsiedler Sabastian Fri-Runner 94 00:42:06 31 . . 9 . . . . . . . . . .
260 Hörner Edwin TV Boos 58 00:42:25 32 . . . . . . . . 4 . . . .
498 Spiegel Ingo TV Memmingen 55 00:42:33 33 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
263 Klemm Mario FC Heimertingen 71 00:42:41 34 . . . . . 5 . . . . . . .
256 Ganz Jürgen Wienterrieden 68 00:43:29 35 . . . . . . 8 . . . . . .
429 Endres Manfred TV Bad Grönenbach 69 00:43:33 36 . . . . . . 9 . . . . . .
258 Unger Walter FC Ebershausen 57 00:43:53 37 . . . . . . . . 5 . . . .
420 Ihle Alfred SV Ittelsburg 71 00:44:20 38 . . . . . 6 . . . . . . .
421 Haslach Peter Lauffeuer 64 00:44:21 39 . . . . . . . 4 . . . . .
423 Benz Josef TSV Ottobeuren 61 00:44:23 40 . . . . . . . 5 . . . . .
408 Haselhofer Alexander kein Verein 91 00:44:24 41 . . 10 . . . . . . . . . .
409 Schweighart Konrad kein Verein 64 00:44:26 42 . . . . . . . 6 . . . . .
407 Schick Thilo Lauf! 78 00:44:28 43 . . . . 3 . . . . . . . .
454 Singer Klaus Attenhausen 61 00:45:08 44 . . . . . . . 7 . . . . .
487 Hölzle Harry Schlossberg-Team 72 00:45:14 45 . . . . . 7 . . . . . . .
443 Eder Thomas Kinderhospiz 73 00:45:18 46 . . . . . 8 . . . . . . .
495 Skoetz Peter kein Verein 59 00:46:19 47 . . . . . . . . 6 . . . .
252 Hengeler Hubert so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 76 00:46:31 48 . . . . 4 . . . . . . . .
447 Wachter Michael pester pac automation 89 00:47:05 49 . . 11 . . . . . . . . . .
254 Hämmerle Stefan TV Memmingen 65 00:47:14 50 . . . . . . . 8 . . . . .
426 Benedikter Peter TV Bad Grönenbach 57 00:47:30 51 . . . . . . . . 7 . . . .
435 Erfurt Burghard kein Verein 53 00:47:49 52 . . . . . . . . . 2 . . .
450 Merk Christian pester pac automation 83 00:47:53 53 . . . 4 . . . . . . . . .
483 Fischer Adolf TC Ellenberg 43 00:48:41 54 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
401 Kramer Maximilian Markt Kaufering 60 00:49:00 55 . . . . . . . . 8 . . . .
436 Aßmann Manfred Obergünzburg 55 00:49:17 56 . . . . . . . . . 3 . . .
427 Weh Stephan Herrenrunde 76 00:49:21 57 . . . . 5 . . . . . . . .
406 Röleke Manfred Ottobeuren 50 00:49:39 58 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
412 Kirchmann Andreas TSV Lautrach 59 00:50:18 59 . . . . . . . . 9 . . . .
455 Fischer Alfred TV Bad Grönenbach 69 00:50:22 60 . . . . . . 10 . . . . . .

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

31. Juli 2015
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
Bad Grönenbach

31. Juli 2015
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km

413 Hög Uwe so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 65 00:50:23 61 . . . . . . . 9 . . . . .
402 Geiger Stefan Feuerwehr Memmingerberg 93 00:50:57 62 . . 12 . . . . . . . . . .
404 Brauner Wolfgang kein Verein 71 00:51:57 63 . . . . . 9 . . . . . . .
422 Tober Hans TV Bad Grönenbach 55 00:52:13 64 . . . . . . . . . 4 . . .
433 Zöllner Gerhard Skiclub Füssen 42 00:52:19 65 . . . . . . . . . . . 2 .
494 Hölzle Franz TSV Ottobeuren 53 00:52:21 66 . . . . . . . . . 5 . . .
416 Weber Nikolaus so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 63 00:53:47 67 . . . . . . . 10 . . . . .
490 Matern Klaus TV Hindelang 38 00:53:56 68 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
488 Christ Gottfried Christ Familie 52 00:54:44 69 . . . . . . . . . 6 . . .
250 Laboranovits Josef TSV Willsbach 53 00:56:16 70 . . . . . . . . . 7 . . .
485 Preiss Detlef TV Bad Grönenbach 90 00:56:25 71 . . 13 . . . . . . . . . .
489 König Werner SV Memmingerberg 48 00:56:49 72 . . . . . . . . . . 2 . .
486 Mayer Hansjörg Hitme 56 00:56:59 73 . . . . . . . . 10 . . . .
425 Ebenhoch Paul TSV Durach 47 00:57:21 74 . . . . . . . . . . 3 . .
400 Wawrzinek Thomas kein Verein 76 00:57:54 75 . . . . 6 . . . . . . . .
403 Wollsdorf Günter kein Verein 51 01:01:41 76 . . . . . . . . . 8 . . .
453 Schröder Siegfried LG Westallgäu 38 01:03:48 77 . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50 W55 W60

462 Angeli Barbara so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 89 00:40:37 1 . . 1 . . . . . . .
251 Lange Christine kein Verein 83 00:44:44 2 . . . 1 . . . . . .
458 Pelczer Andrea kein Verein 76 00:45:17 3 . . . . 1 . . . . .
493 Wittman Christine kein Verein 64 00:46:08 4 . . . . . . . 1 . .
478 Ettmüller Ricarda Lauf-Gazellen Attenhausen 71 00:46:11 5 . . . . . 1 . . . .
464 Ludewig Solveig Lauffeuer 69 00:46:16 6 . . . . . . 1 . . .
461 Petsch Kerstin so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 84 00:46:36 7 . . . 2 . . . . . .
457 Walter Simone TSG Leutkirch 63 00:47:58 8 . . . . . . . 2 . .
471 Dorer Christine kein Verein 84 00:48:26 9 . . . 3 . . . . . .
472 Just Karin TV Memmingen 60 00:48:54 10 . . . . . . . . 1 .
480 Singer Helga Lauf-Gazellen Attenhausen 71 00:49:14 11 . . . . . 2 . . . .
479 Werner-Schmid HeidemarieLauf-Gazellen Attenhausen 65 00:49:23 12 . . . . . . . 3 . .
481 Brack Stephanie Lauf-Gazellen Attenhausen 86 00:49:24 13 . . 2 . . . . . . .
463 Fischer Marlene TV Bad Grönenbach 70 00:49:35 14 . . . . . . 2 . . .
477 Sepp Sybille pester pac automation 76 00:49:36 15 . . . . 2 . . . . .
460 Kahric Corina kein Verein 82 00:50:36 16 . . . 4 . . . . . .
475 Schweitzer Brigitte FC Ebershausen 59 00:51:21 17 . . . . . . . . 2 .
474 Aßmann Ramona Obergünzburg 93 00:51:51 18 . . 3 . . . . . . .
492 Endres Tine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 00:54:43 19 . . . . . 3 . . . .
469 Paul Bettina Turboschnecken 73 00:56:57 20 . . . . . 4 . . . .
499 Felk Anne TSV Einsingen 53 00:57:12 21 . . . . . . . . . 1
473 Alcock Sarah TV Memmingen 85 00:57:22 22 . . . 5 . . . . . .
468 Robertson Martina Turboschnecken 76 00:57:49 23 . . . . 3 . . . . .
467 Weh Sonja Turboschnecken 75 00:57:53 24 . . . . . 5 . . . .
264 Eckmann Alexandra FC Heimertingen 73 00:58:57 25 . . . . . 6 . . . .
466 Läufle Sandra Gerstberger 90 01:07:36 26 . . 4 . . . . . . .
465 Baumberger Claudia Gerstberger 79 01:07:37 27 . . . . 4 . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50

452 Feneberg Theo pester pac automation 69 00:37:03
445 Dolpp Bernd pester pac automation 76 00:37:46
448 Neukirch Jochen pester pac automation 60 00:39:29

Gesamt: 01:54:18 1

414 Reichl Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 82 00:35:14
417 Langer Bernd so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 72 00:39:37
415 Schlögel Peter so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 92 00:40:07

Gesamt: 01:54:58 2

432 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:38:36
431 Ammann Joachim TV Memmingen 69 00:40:16
498 Spiegel Ingo TV Memmingen 55 00:42:33

Gesamt: 02:01:25 3

259 Bikner Martin FC Ebershausen 86 00:38:56
440 Schweitzer Reiner FC Ebershausen 58 00:41:02
258 Unger Walter FC Ebershausen 57 00:43:53

Gesamt: 02:03:51 4

482 Schönfeld Mike TV Bad Grönenbach 64 00:41:08
434 David Johannes SebastianTV Bad Grönenbach 84 00:41:52
429 Endres Manfred TV Bad Grönenbach 69 00:43:33

Gesamt: 02:06:33 5

419 Kille Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 88 00:40:08
418 Remmele Richard so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 71 00:40:53
252 Hengeler Hubert so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 76 00:46:31

Gesamt: 02:07:32 6

449 Geiger Werner pester pac automation 66 00:39:31
451 Hartmann Tobias pester pac automation 88 00:41:54
447 Wachter Michael pester pac automation 89 00:47:05

Gesamt: 02:08:30 7

426 Benedikter Peter TV Bad Grönenbach 57 00:47:30
455 Fischer Alfred TV Bad Grönenbach 69 00:50:22
422 Tober Hans TV Bad Grönenbach 55 00:52:13

Gesamt: 02:30:05 8

Bad Grönenbach
Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf
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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45

478 Ettmüller Ricarda Lauf-Gazellen Attenhausen 71 00:46:11
480 Singer Helga Lauf-Gazellen Attenhausen 71 00:49:14
479 Werner-Schmid HeidemarieLauf-Gazellen Attenhausen 65 00:49:23

Gesamt: 02:24:48 1

469 Paul Bettina Turboschnecken 73 00:56:57
468 Robertson Martina Turboschnecken 76 00:57:49
467 Weh Sonja Turboschnecken 75 00:57:53

Gesamt: 02:52:39 2

Bad Grönenbacher Waldlauf

31. Juli 2015
Bad Grönenbach
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